
CSR Winter League 2020-2021

Name Class
League 
Points

OCT 
SRM OCT UM OCT WHD Dec AM Dec PM Apr AM Apr PM

League 
Points

169.00 LATEST AMLATEST PMLATEST PM2LATEST AMLATEST PMLATEST AMLATEST PM
No# Historic competitors: 7 7 7 11 10 9 9 15

1 Hayes, T Historic 483.06 63.41 94.83 70.69 88.24 100.00 100.00 100.00 483.06 1
2 Corfield, G Historic 438.04 100.00 85.34 100.00 85.62 67.07 438.04 2
3 Standage, M Historic 358.56 61.79 100.00 58.62 86.93 51.22 17.39 30.77 358.56 3
4 Winning, K Historic 329.32 100.00 80.49 56.52 92.31 329.32 4
5 Jennings, A Historic 320.59 59.35 87.93 55.17 52.29 65.85 21.74 38.46 320.59 5
6 Foreman, J Historic 309.82 58.54 87.93 35.34 57.52 53.66 52.17 38.46 309.82 6
7 Wu, G Historic 234.86 60.98 83.62 33.62 44.44 12.20 234.86 7
8 Davies, H Historic 221.50 35.29 35.37 73.91 76.92 221.50 8
9 Grimm, N Historic 168.29 39.84 81.03 47.41 168.29 9

10 Hurley, A Historic 90.85 90.85 90.85 10
11 Holloway, R Historic 83.87 59.48 24.39 83.87 11
12 Murphy, P Historic 79.95 55.56 24.39 79.95 12
13 Ling, N Historic 59.20 13.04 46.15 59.20 13
14 Florance, A Historic 46.82 39.13 7.69 46.82 14
15 Rigby, M Historic 20.74 13.04 7.69 20.74 15

No# Iron competitors: 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 3
1 England, R Iron 500.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 500.00 1
2 Stone, M Iron 212.29 86.30 94.74 31.25 212.29 2
3 Daysh, W Iron 132.24 94.74 37.50 132.24 3

No# Practical competitors: 55 52 50 49 47 50 48 77

1 Greenall, M Practical 486.76 97.92 100.00 100.00 95.98 90.34 68.57 92.86 486.76 1
2 St Aubyn, N Practical 482.51 95.00 94.02 98.31 100.00 95.17 88.57 82.14 482.51 2
3 Hudson, C Practical 482.27 100.00 91.30 92.13 98.66 98.62 82.86 92.86 482.27 3
4 Gilfedder, G Practical 477.20 90.00 94.57 92.13 94.64 95.86 100.00 82.14 477.20 4
5 Stevens, R Practical 475.80 91.67 96.74 94.94 98.66 93.79 77.14 64.29 475.80 5
6 Sheldon, S Practical 472.63 78.75 97.28 94.94 93.75 93.79 62.86 92.86 472.63 6
7 Hamilton, A Practical 472.37 95.83 96.20 91.01 95.54 93.79 80.00 67.86 472.37 7
8 Camp, D Practical 471.74 93.33 95.65 85.96 95.54 97.93 65.71 89.29 471.74 8
9 Bayliss, M Practical 460.46 95.83 86.41 85.39 94.20 98.62 460.46 9

10 Camp, M Practical 452.73 85.42 93.48 95.98 88.57 89.29 452.73 10
11 Shaw, I Practical 451.76 91.67 93.48 80.90 85.71 100.00 451.76 11
12 Cooke, F Practical 447.75 83.33 75.54 78.65 93.30 88.97 85.71 96.43 447.75 12
13 Blackwell, M Practical 447.00 82.08 76.63 83.71 97.32 91.03 80.00 92.86 447.00 13
14 Whiting, A Practical 441.05 95.00 95.11 75.28 82.59 86.21 68.57 82.14 441.05 14
15 Harris, S Practical 439.11 71.67 93.48 91.57 89.29 93.10 62.86 57.14 439.11 15
16 Dunn, O Practical 437.89 71.25 91.85 95.51 82.86 96.43 437.89 16
17 Dreyer, A Practical 435.01 92.92 90.76 69.10 94.64 87.59 54.29 46.43 435.01 17
18 Lawton, M Practical 426.43 69.17 89.13 90.45 92.86 84.83 426.43 18
19 Spink, P Practical 425.33 84.17 88.04 79.78 91.96 81.38 425.33 19
20 Chilvers, C Practical 422.28 79.58 57.61 93.26 86.61 80.69 60.00 82.14 422.28 20
21 Walker, D Practical 421.10 87.08 84.78 78.65 84.38 86.21 421.10 21
22 Morrow, D Practical 418.96 83.33 86.41 79.21 77.14 92.86 418.96 22
23 Greenall, V Practical 411.68 86.25 75.54 69.10 83.48 80.69 85.71 71.43 411.68 23
24 Handley, E Practical 409.73 77.50 86.96 73.60 78.57 93.10 71.43 50.00 409.73 24
25 Fox, G Practical 409.73 75.00 88.59 72.47 88.84 84.83 62.86 46.43 409.73 25
26 Annan, M Practical 405.51 74.17 73.91 81.46 75.89 88.28 48.57 85.71 405.51 26
27 Barnes, A Practical 403.47 84.17 75.54 64.04 86.61 93.10 403.47 27
28 Cookson, C Practical 401.12 78.33 79.89 71.91 78.57 92.41 37.14 32.14 401.12 28
29 Dougan, M Practical 385.21 77.08 71.20 87.08 42.86 84.14 65.71 64.29 385.21 29
30 Brown, M Practical 375.52 65.83 69.02 61.24 88.39 91.03 48.57 60.71 375.52 30
31 Ford, J Practical 371.77 80.00 87.50 84.27 77.14 42.86 371.77 31



CSR Winter League 2020-2021

Name Class
League 
Points

OCT 
SRM OCT UM OCT WHD Dec AM Dec PM Apr AM Apr PM

League 
Points

32 Morgan-Hosey, J Practical 369.64 91.07 100.00 85.71 92.86 369.64 32
33 Craggs, D Practical 357.44 69.58 70.11 60.67 75.00 82.07 357.44 33
34 Barnes, W Practical 351.22 77.08 60.33 71.35 79.02 63.45 351.22 34
35 Collins, L Practical 344.96 61.67 79.35 75.45 82.07 28.57 46.43 344.96 35
36 Rea, I Practical 338.88 69.58 69.64 89.66 45.71 64.29 338.88 36
37 Cowley, D Practical 336.94 71.25 59.24 15.17 63.39 74.48 68.57 50.00 336.94 37
38 Rowlands, J Practical 325.56 69.58 83.15 68.54 54.29 50.00 325.56 38
39 Jary, V Practical 325.52 71.25 66.85 75.89 57.24 54.29 21.43 325.52 39
40 Chapple, B Practical 310.84 34.17 64.67 19.10 67.86 64.14 80.00 310.84 40
41 Cheeseman, J Practical 298.54 68.75 71.74 46.63 63.84 47.59 298.54 41
42 Fenner, D Practical 293.47 78.57 82.76 71.43 60.71 293.47 42
43 East, S Practical 259.73 96.43 47.59 51.43 64.29 259.73 43
44 Morris, R Practical 256.97 82.14 84.83 68.57 21.43 256.97 44
45 Vizard, M Practical 255.25 87.92 85.87 81.46 255.25 45
46 Jolliffe, S Practical 251.12 77.92 69.57 62.92 22.86 17.86 251.12 46
47 Nicholls, G Practical 251.10 76.25 96.20 78.65 251.10 47
48 Mcaleese, P Practical 250.70 55.83 68.48 60.67 8.57 57.14 250.70 48
49 Dixon, I Practical 249.79 87.08 89.67 73.03 249.79 49
50 Shiew, M Practical 244.43 85.42 82.61 76.40 244.43 50
51 Tancock, C Practical 244.43 81.25 92.39 70.79 244.43 51
52 Ridgwell, C Practical 241.12 85.83 76.63 78.65 241.12 52
53 Cornish, P Practical 235.14 67.08 80.43 67.98 19.64 235.14 53
54 Villar, A Practical 225.35 87.92 72.83 64.61 225.35 54
55 Eden, R Practical 223.00 62.08 65.63 51.72 25.71 17.86 223.00 55
56 Bedford, D Practical 210.95 70.42 80.98 59.55 210.95 56
57 Costa, P Practical 192.25 61.67 76.09 54.49 192.25 57
58 Allsop, P Practical 183.81 87.95 95.86 183.81 58
59 White, D Practical 172.21 87.95 60.69 20.00 3.57 172.21 59
60 Keshavjee, Z Practical 170.14 83.93 86.21 170.14 60
61 Ellis, W Practical 170.00 91.43 78.57 170.00 61
62 Walters, C Practical 161.00 74.11 86.90 161.00 62
63 Walpole, A Practical 158.00 82.14 75.86 158.00 63
64 Salter, W Practical 155.51 37.50 65.76 52.25 155.51 64
65 Allen, G Practical 148.14 73.66 74.48 148.14 65
66 Matthews, M Practical 144.29 65.71 78.57 144.29 66
67 Lawson, A Practical 143.36 72.32 71.03 143.36 67
68 Rice, T Practical 135.71 57.14 78.57 135.71 68
69 Stead, G Practical 130.00 65.71 64.29 130.00 69
70 Beasley, J Practical 126.43 65.71 60.71 126.43 70
71 Madden, M Practical 117.86 57.14 60.71 117.86 71
72 Hatzistefanis, E Practical 114.17 39.17 75.00 114.17 72
73 Monk, S Practical 112.14 65.71 46.43 112.14 73
74 Mcilwaine, B Practical 107.14 57.14 50.00 107.14 74
75 Wackan, C Practical 76.20 42.41 33.79 76.20 75
76 Quigley, R Practical 64.29 28.57 35.71 64.29 76
77 Robson, K Practical 42.86 42.86 42.86 77

No# Service competitors: 47 46 43 47 44 50 47 73
1 Chapman, A Service 496.29 97.56 100.00 100.00 98.73 93.79 100.00 93.33 496.29 1
2 Wade, R Service 489.52 98.37 96.91 96.88 100.00 95.86 97.37 96.67 489.52 2
3 Cottrell, P Service 487.42 95.12 94.85 86.98 97.46 100.00 92.11 100.00 487.42 3
4 Bailey, P Service 468.01 95.93 90.72 81.25 88.14 96.55 71.05 96.67 468.01 4
5 Vale, C Service 463.22 80.08 92.27 88.54 92.37 97.93 92.11 86.67 463.22 5
6 Tasker, P Service 462.07 90.24 89.69 91.15 92.37 98.62 73.68 66.67 462.07 6
7 Burton, A Service 450.13 85.77 93.30 96.88 87.29 86.90 81.58 83.33 450.13 7
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8 Hogarth, J Service 444.11 93.09 85.05 84.90 92.80 88.28 444.11 8
9 Sanderson, D Service 439.65 89.43 89.69 81.77 82.20 96.55 71.05 73.33 439.65 9

10 Ellis, W Service 437.34 94.31 87.63 80.21 88.98 86.21 437.34 10
11 Waters, A Service 435.98 83.74 80.93 91.15 90.68 86.21 84.21 73.33 435.98 11
12 Atraghji, D Service 434.10 89.02 72.16 86.98 86.86 89.66 81.58 70.00 434.10 12
13 Randall, B Service 433.62 68.70 90.21 94.27 89.41 91.03 433.62 13
14 Drummond, B Service 431.61 85.77 88.66 76.56 88.14 84.83 84.21 80.00 431.61 14
15 Greenaway, N Service 425.10 100.00 97.94 85.94 57.89 83.33 425.10 15
16 Thomas, E Service 422.62 86.18 81.96 84.38 83.90 86.21 68.42 76.67 422.62 16
17 Clarke, D Service 419.35 83.33 88.66 76.04 88.56 82.76 71.05 63.33 419.35 17
18 Hutchison, J Service 419.07 95.53 76.80 81.77 82.20 82.76 60.53 60.00 419.07 18
19 Page, S Service 415.50 82.11 76.29 73.96 85.17 81.38 86.84 80.00 415.50 19
20 Taylor-Brookes, R Service 392.66 71.14 82.99 72.92 74.58 91.03 68.42 70.00 392.66 20
21 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 391.99 82.11 77.32 54.17 74.58 73.10 76.32 81.67 391.99 21
22 Travers, J Service 378.25 77.64 61.34 72.40 81.36 85.52 378.25 22
23 Mcaree, J Service 374.93 87.80 50.00 84.90 80.51 71.72 374.93 23
24 Mumford, P Service 373.64 77.64 86.08 75.00 81.58 53.33 373.64 24
25 Cooper, S Service 368.92 84.15 78.35 73.44 76.32 56.67 368.92 25
26 Macneice, J Service 365.47 86.99 79.38 59.38 76.27 63.45 365.47 26
27 Gunn, S Service 359.71 92.37 91.72 78.95 96.67 359.71 27
28 Bennington, N Service 358.35 83.74 79.38 86.46 42.11 66.67 358.35 28
29 Marks, J Service 357.12 84.55 64.43 57.81 81.36 68.97 357.12 29
30 Gignal, M Service 356.90 73.98 71.13 68.23 69.07 74.48 356.90 30
31 Radcliffe, P Service 356.56 82.63 95.86 94.74 83.33 356.56 31
32 Collins, R Service 353.09 70.33 69.07 76.04 76.27 61.38 44.74 36.67 353.09 32
33 Vizard, A Service 346.79 74.39 74.23 60.42 75.00 62.76 55.26 33.33 346.79 33
34 Defreitas, A Service 335.60 85.59 89.66 73.68 86.67 335.60 34
35 Cross, D Service 320.95 15.04 67.01 82.20 91.03 47.37 33.33 320.95 35
36 Gunning, D Service 310.96 41.87 51.55 14.58 66.10 81.38 55.26 56.67 310.96 36
37 Wheeler, R Service 302.15 92.80 86.90 65.79 56.67 302.15 37
38 Boswell, D Service 286.46 73.98 72.16 53.65 50.00 36.67 286.46 38
39 Holt, D Service 273.45 56.50 78.35 50.52 44.74 43.33 273.45 39
40 Kennerley, T Service 273.02 57.72 90.21 68.42 56.67 273.02 40
41 Ambler, J Service 271.33 83.90 86.21 57.89 43.33 271.33 41
42 Ellis, G Service 270.45 78.81 76.55 68.42 46.67 270.45 42
43 Graham, F Service 267.56 83.05 93.10 44.74 46.67 267.56 43
44 Mcchesney, D Service 265.66 76.02 93.81 95.83 265.66 44
45 Gordon, G Service 256.16 93.50 84.54 78.13 256.16 45
46 Jackson, C Service 242.44 82.93 87.11 72.40 242.44 46
47 Gignal, H Service 236.83 42.68 48.45 36.98 59.75 48.97 236.83 47
48 Morgan-Hosey, B Service 233.27 69.92 58.62 44.74 60.00 233.27 48
49 Dewey, I Service 230.49 77.64 76.80 76.04 230.49 49
50 Smart, T Service 217.80 74.80 71.65 71.35 217.80 50
51 Beard, S Service 215.15 76.83 71.65 66.67 215.15 51
52 West, P Service 195.97 67.89 53.61 74.48 195.97 52
53 Brown, B Service 171.88 63.98 57.89 50.00 171.88 53
54 Boreham, B Service 171.58 81.58 90.00 171.58 54
55 Williams, T Service 170.22 59.32 58.62 28.95 23.33 170.22 55
56 Salter, W Service 168.91 54.24 53.79 34.21 26.67 168.91 56
57 Dash, L Service 165.76 80.93 84.83 165.76 57
58 Ellis, M Service 152.51 36.99 59.79 55.73 152.51 58
59 Slinn, P Service 147.02 73.68 73.33 147.02 59
60 Devlin, S Service 137.02 73.68 63.33 137.02 60
61 Boyd, H Service 128.50 56.78 71.72 128.50 61
62 Stevenson, J Service 119.39 56.50 62.89 119.39 62
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63 Plant, E Service 117.95 75.85 42.11 117.95 63
64 Pritchard, R Service 114.74 44.74 70.00 114.74 64

65 Littler, A Service 112.28 52.97 59.31 112.28 65

66 Marshall, R Service 90.18 36.84 53.33 90.18 66

67 Gray, J Service 88.34 61.44 26.90 88.34 67

68 Moses, A Service 80.23 67.07 13.16 80.23 68

69 Pasquier, W Service 74.91 31.58 43.33 74.91 69

70 Bentley, P Service 71.05 71.05 71.05 70

71 Eeles, T Service 64.74 44.74 20.00 64.74 71

72 Hookings, D Service 31.78 31.78 31.78 72

73 Hazlehurst, C Service 16.49 13.16 3.33 16.49 73

Please note, the league table shows scores as rounded to 2 decimal places but the underlying system holds the full correct scores.
Therefore the total for a competitor may appear to be 0.01 higher or lower than the apparent total of their top 10 scores:

Click here to download printable CSR Winter League 2020-2021 results.

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vQHlGxq_z861JwjxwW8w7sBcTTxhjLi4YIH2EMblF0qWo6zZskoLvJW4blE4XpLTNvDQw2Hamuky5bO/pub?output=pdf


CSR Winter League 2020-2021 (U25)

Name Class
OCT 
SRM OCT UM Oct PM 2 Dec AM Dec PM Apr AM Apr PM

League 
Points

1 Barnes, W Practical 77.08 60.33 71.35 79.02 63.45 0.00 0.00 351.22

1 Thomas, E Service 86.18 81.96 84.38 83.90 86.21 68.42 76.67 422.62

2 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 82.11 77.32 54.17 74.58 73.10 76.32 81.67 391.99

3 Gignal, H Service 42.68 48.45 36.98 59.75 48.97 0.00 0.00 236.83

4 Morgan-Hosey, B Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.92 58.62 44.74 60.00 233.27

Please note, the league table shows scores as rounded to 2 decimal places but the underlying system holds the full correct scores.

Therefore the total for a competitor may appear to be 0.01 higher or lower than the apparent total of their top 10 scores:

Click here to view the full Winter League 2020-2021 results.

Click here to download printable Winter League 2020-2021 results.

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vQHlGxq_z861JwjxwW8w7sBcTTxhjLi4YIH2EMblF0qWo6zZskoLvJW4blE4XpLTNvDQw2Hamuky5bO/pubhtml
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vQHlGxq_z861JwjxwW8w7sBcTTxhjLi4YIH2EMblF0qWo6zZskoLvJW4blE4XpLTNvDQw2Hamuky5bO/pub?output=pdf


4/10/2020 Short Range Rural Match

P1 - 300x 
Rapid

P2 - 300x - 
100x

P3 - 100x 
Standing

P4 - 200x - 
Sitting

P5 - 300x 
Prone Match

Position Name Class 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total Points

1 Corfield, G Historic 2 5 30 1 6 29 2 4 26 1 6 29 1 1 9 123 100.00UNHIDE
2 Hayes, T Historic 1 2 13 0 1 4 2 1 14 1 4 21 2 4 26 78 63.41 UNHIDE
3 Standage, M Historic 0 3 12 2 0 10 2 6 34 0 2 8 0 3 12 76 61.79 UNHIDE
4 Wu, G Historic 2 0 10 0 1 4 4 3 32 1 1 9 0 5 20 75 60.98 UNHIDE
5 Jennings, A Historic 0 3 12 1 3 17 2 3 22 1 2 13 1 1 9 73 59.35 UNHIDE
6 Foreman, J Historic 1 3 17 1 4 21 0 1 4 2 4 26 0 1 4 72 58.54 UNHIDE
7 Grimm, N Historic 0 2 8 1 1 9 3 1 19 1 2 13 0 0 0 49 39.84 UNHIDE

UNHIDE
1 England, R Iron 2 2 18 5 3 37 3 4 31 1 1 9 0 7 28 123 100.00UNHIDE

UNHIDE
1 Hudson, C Practical 10 0 50 6 4 46 5 5 45 9 1 49 10 0 50 240 100.00UNHIDE
2 Greenall, M Practical 6 4 46 8 2 48 8 2 48 5 5 45 8 2 48 235 97.92 UNHIDE
3 Hamilton, A Practical 10 0 50 6 4 46 4 4 36 9 1 49 9 1 49 230 95.83 UNHIDE
4 Bayliss, M Practical 8 2 48 4 6 44 8 1 44 9 1 49 5 5 45 230 95.83 UNHIDE
5 Whiting, A Practical 9 0 45 5 5 45 8 1 44 4 6 44 10 0 50 228 95.00 UNHIDE
6 St Aubyn, N Practical 10 0 50 7 2 43 4 6 44 5 4 41 10 0 50 228 95.00 UNHIDE
7 Camp, D Practical 10 0 50 7 3 47 5 2 33 4 6 44 10 0 50 224 93.33 UNHIDE
8 Dreyer, A Practical 8 2 48 4 5 40 5 4 41 5 5 45 9 1 49 223 92.92 UNHIDE
9 Stevens, R Practical 10 0 50 8 2 48 4 4 36 2 7 38 8 2 48 220 91.67 UNHIDE

10 Shaw, I Practical 7 3 47 4 5 40 2 6 34 9 1 49 10 0 50 220 91.67 UNHIDE
11 Gilfedder, G Practical 5 4 41 5 4 41 6 3 42 6 3 42 10 0 50 216 90.00 UNHIDE
12 Villar, A Practical 7 3 47 5 4 41 4 4 36 2 7 38 9 1 49 211 87.92 UNHIDE
13 Vizard, M Practical 8 2 48 4 5 40 1 7 33 6 4 46 4 6 44 211 87.92 UNHIDE
14 Walker, D Practical 10 0 50 7 2 43 4 3 32 3 5 35 9 1 49 209 87.08 UNHIDE
15 Dixon, I Practical 10 0 50 5 2 33 2 6 34 5 5 45 7 3 47 209 87.08 UNHIDE
16 Greenall, V Practical 7 3 47 8 2 48 4 4 36 5 3 37 3 6 39 207 86.25 UNHIDE
17 Ridgwell, C Practical 10 0 50 3 6 39 2 4 26 6 3 42 9 1 49 206 85.83 UNHIDE
18 Camp, M Practical 9 1 49 4 4 36 4 4 36 5 3 37 7 3 47 205 85.42 UNHIDE
19 Shiew, M Practical 10 0 50 4 3 32 4 2 28 5 5 45 10 0 50 205 85.42 UNHIDE
20 Spink, P Practical 9 1 49 5 5 45 2 4 26 5 4 41 5 4 41 202 84.17 UNHIDE
21 Barnes, A Practical 8 2 48 6 3 42 3 7 43 3 2 23 6 4 46 202 84.17 UNHIDE
22 Cooke, F Practical 8 2 48 4 6 44 1 5 25 3 5 35 8 2 48 200 83.33 UNHIDE
23 Morrow, D Practical 10 0 50 4 4 36 3 3 27 5 4 41 6 4 46 200 83.33 UNHIDE
24 Blackwell, M Practical 6 3 42 3 4 31 2 7 38 2 7 38 8 2 48 197 82.08 UNHIDE
25 Tancock, C Practical 10 0 50 2 7 38 2 5 30 1 6 29 8 2 48 195 81.25 UNHIDE
26 Ford, J Practical 9 1 49 6 3 42 4 4 36 1 4 21 4 6 44 192 80.00 UNHIDE
27 Chilvers, C Practical 3 7 43 3 5 35 2 6 34 1 7 33 6 4 46 191 79.58 UNHIDE
28 Sheldon, S Practical 7 3 47 8 2 48 4 5 40 1 0 5 9 1 49 189 78.75 UNHIDE
29 Cookson, C Practical 9 1 49 2 5 30 4 1 24 4 4 36 9 1 49 188 78.33 UNHIDE
30 Jolliffe, S Practical 6 4 46 1 4 21 5 2 33 5 4 41 6 4 46 187 77.92 UNHIDE
31 Handley, E Practical 10 0 50 2 5 30 4 2 28 1 7 33 5 5 45 186 77.50 UNHIDE
32 Dougan, M Practical 3 6 39 2 4 26 4 5 40 5 4 41 7 1 39 185 77.08 UNHIDE
33 Barnes, W Practical 9 1 49 0 4 16 3 4 31 7 3 47 2 8 42 185 77.08 UNHIDE
34 Nicholls, G Practical 7 3 47 2 5 30 6 1 34 1 6 29 7 2 43 183 76.25 UNHIDE
35 Fox, G Practical 4 6 44 3 3 27 4 2 28 2 6 34 7 3 47 180 75.00 UNHIDE
36 Annan, M Practical 9 1 49 1 4 21 1 5 25 1 7 33 10 0 50 178 74.17 UNHIDE
37 Harris, S Practical 9 1 49 2 6 34 2 5 30 0 4 16 7 2 43 172 71.67 UNHIDE
38 Dunn, O Practical 5 0 25 5 4 41 6 3 42 1 2 13 10 0 50 171 71.25 UNHIDE
39 Cowley, D Practical 5 5 45 5 3 37 2 2 18 4 1 24 7 3 47 171 71.25 UNHIDE
40 Jary, V Practical 10 0 50 2 3 22 2 4 26 3 3 27 6 4 46 171 71.25 UNHIDE
41 Bedford, D Practical 9 1 49 1 5 25 3 1 19 2 5 30 6 4 46 169 70.42 UNHIDE
42 Rea, I Practical 0 9 36 4 3 32 2 4 26 3 4 31 2 8 42 167 69.58 UNHIDE
43 Rowlands, J Practical 7 3 47 4 3 32 2 3 22 0 5 20 6 4 46 167 69.58 UNHIDE
44 Craggs, D Practical 2 7 38 1 4 21 3 3 27 5 4 41 0 10 40 167 69.58 UNHIDE
45 Lawton, M Practical 0 10 40 6 3 42 7 2 43 5 4 41 0 0 0 166 69.17 UNHIDE
46 Cheeseman, J Practical 9 1 49 1 5 25 0 3 12 6 1 34 9 0 45 165 68.75 UNHIDE
47 Cornish, P Practical 9 0 45 2 4 26 1 7 33 0 4 16 5 4 41 161 67.08 UNHIDE
48 Brown, M Practical 9 1 49 2 3 22 2 1 14 3 2 23 10 0 50 158 65.83 UNHIDE
49 Eden, R Practical 3 2 23 3 3 27 3 5 35 2 4 26 2 7 38 149 62.08 UNHIDE
50 Costa, P Practical 5 5 45 1 4 21 3 2 23 1 2 13 6 4 46 148 61.67 UNHIDE
51 Collins, L Practical 9 0 45 0 4 16 3 2 23 2 2 18 6 4 46 148 61.67 UNHIDE
52 Mcaleese, P Practical 1 9 41 0 4 16 4 1 24 1 5 25 4 2 28 134 55.83 UNHIDE
53 Hatzistefanis, E Practical 0 2 8 3 1 19 2 2 18 1 3 17 0 8 32 94 39.17 UNHIDE
54 Salter, W Practical 0 1 4 1 4 21 2 5 30 3 5 35 0 0 0 90 37.50 UNHIDE
55 Chapple, B Practical 0 3 12 2 1 14 2 3 22 2 4 26 0 2 8 82 34.17 UNHIDE

UNHIDE
1 Greenaway, N Service 10 0 50 10 0 50 9 1 49 9 1 49 8 2 48 246 100.00UNHIDE
2 Wade, R Service 9 1 49 8 2 48 7 3 47 9 1 49 9 1 49 242 98.37 UNHIDE
3 Chapman, A Service 10 0 50 7 3 47 8 2 48 6 4 46 9 1 49 240 97.56 UNHIDE
4 Bailey, P Service 8 2 48 6 4 46 8 2 48 5 5 45 9 1 49 236 95.93 UNHIDE
5 Hutchison, J Service 10 0 50 6 4 46 6 3 42 8 2 48 9 1 49 235 95.53 UNHIDE
6 Cottrell, P Service 10 0 50 7 2 43 4 6 44 8 2 48 9 1 49 234 95.12 UNHIDE
7 Ellis, W Service 7 3 47 4 6 44 7 3 47 5 5 45 9 1 49 232 94.31 UNHIDE
8 Gordon, G Service 8 2 48 5 5 45 6 4 46 6 4 46 5 5 45 230 93.50 UNHIDE
9 Hogarth, J Service 6 4 46 5 5 45 5 4 41 8 2 48 9 1 49 229 93.09 UNHIDE



10 Tasker, P Service 9 1 49 2 7 38 5 4 41 5 5 45 9 1 49 222 90.24 UNHIDE
11 Sanderson, D Service 10 0 50 7 3 47 2 6 34 5 4 41 8 2 48 220 89.43 UNHIDE
12 Atraghji, D Service 5 5 45 5 5 45 5 4 41 5 5 45 3 7 43 219 89.02 UNHIDE
13 Mcaree, J Service 6 4 46 1 7 33 9 0 45 5 5 45 7 3 47 216 87.80 UNHIDE
14 Macneice, J Service 1 9 41 9 1 49 7 1 39 3 6 39 6 4 46 214 86.99 UNHIDE
15 Thomas, E Service 7 3 47 6 2 38 6 2 38 4 5 40 9 1 49 212 86.18 UNHIDE
16 Burton, A Service 2 8 42 5 5 45 6 1 34 4 5 40 10 0 50 211 85.77 UNHIDE
17 Drummond, B Service 8 2 48 6 3 42 1 5 25 6 4 46 10 0 50 211 85.77 UNHIDE
18 Marks, J Service 4 6 44 7 2 43 4 4 36 1 8 37 8 2 48 208 84.55 UNHIDE
19 Cooper, S Service 9 1 49 4 5 40 4 3 32 4 5 40 6 4 46 207 84.15 UNHIDE
20 Waters, A Service 9 1 49 5 5 45 7 2 43 2 4 26 3 7 43 206 83.74 UNHIDE
21 Bennington, N Service 9 1 49 1 6 29 5 2 33 6 4 46 9 1 49 206 83.74 UNHIDE
22 Clarke, D Service 7 3 47 6 4 46 3 4 31 2 6 34 7 3 47 205 83.33 UNHIDE
23 Jackson, C Service 7 2 43 4 5 40 3 6 39 6 2 38 8 1 44 204 82.93 UNHIDE
24 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 7 3 47 5 4 41 2 3 22 4 6 44 8 2 48 202 82.11 UNHIDE
25 Page, S Service 8 2 48 2 6 34 2 5 30 4 6 44 6 4 46 202 82.11 UNHIDE
26 Vale, C Service 6 4 46 5 4 41 5 3 37 3 3 27 6 4 46 197 80.08 UNHIDE
27 Dewey, I Service 3 7 43 5 4 41 6 1 34 2 4 26 7 3 47 191 77.64 UNHIDE
28 Mumford, P Service 7 2 43 4 5 40 5 2 33 3 5 35 4 5 40 191 77.64 UNHIDE
29 Travers, J Service 3 5 35 1 5 25 6 2 38 5 5 45 8 2 48 191 77.64 UNHIDE
30 Beard, S Service 1 9 41 5 4 41 3 4 31 3 4 31 5 5 45 189 76.83 UNHIDE
31 Mcchesney, D Service 0 5 20 6 4 46 4 5 40 3 4 31 10 0 50 187 76.02 UNHIDE
32 Smart, T Service 5 4 41 2 5 30 5 3 37 5 3 37 3 6 39 184 74.80 UNHIDE
33 Vizard, A Service 5 4 41 1 7 33 3 6 39 3 5 35 3 5 35 183 74.39 UNHIDE
34 Gignal, M Service 7 3 47 3 5 35 3 3 27 4 1 24 9 1 49 182 73.98 UNHIDE
35 Boswell, D Service 2 7 38 0 7 28 4 2 28 4 5 40 8 2 48 182 73.98 UNHIDE
36 Taylor-Brookes, R Service 7 3 47 3 6 39 1 6 29 3 4 31 1 6 29 175 71.14 UNHIDE
37 Collins, R Service 2 6 34 1 8 37 2 5 30 4 6 44 0 7 28 173 70.33 UNHIDE
38 Randall, B Service 9 1 49 4 5 40 5 3 37 7 2 43 0 0 0 169 68.70 UNHIDE
39 West, P Service 0 3 12 6 4 46 2 4 26 6 2 38 5 5 45 167 67.89 UNHIDE
40 Moses, A Service 0 8 32 1 7 33 1 4 21 4 4 36 3 7 43 165 67.07 UNHIDE
41 Kennerley, T Service 3 6 39 2 7 38 3 4 31 0 3 12 2 3 22 142 57.72 UNHIDE
42 Stevenson, J Service 2 7 38 6 4 46 2 1 14 1 5 25 0 4 16 139 56.50 UNHIDE
43 Holt, D Service 3 6 39 2 4 26 1 5 25 0 3 12 1 8 37 139 56.50 UNHIDE
44 Gignal, H Service 0 8 32 2 4 26 2 0 10 0 3 12 1 5 25 105 42.68 UNHIDE
45 Gunning, D Service 0 1 4 2 6 34 5 3 37 0 7 28 0 0 0 103 41.87 UNHIDE
46 Ellis, M Service 2 3 22 1 3 17 0 5 20 1 3 17 3 0 15 91 36.99 UNHIDE
47 Cross, D Service 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 9 0 1 4 0 5 20 37 15.04 UNHIDE

Ties counted back in order P4, P2, P3 & P1



4/10/2020 Urban Match

P1 - 100x Snap P2 - 75x Rapid P3 - 50x Snap P4 - 25x Snap Match
Position Name Class 5 4 3 2 Total 5 4 3 2 Total 5 4 3 Total 5 4 3 Total Total Points

1 Standage, M Historic 0 1 2 6 22 0 2 4 4 28 1 3 3 26 1 8 1 40 116 100.00UNHIDE
2 Hayes, T Historic 0 0 0 9 18 0 0 1 9 21 2 3 3 31 1 8 1 40 110 94.83 UNHIDE
3 Jennings, A Historic 1 1 4 4 29 1 1 4 3 27 1 3 2 23 1 3 2 23 102 87.93 UNHIDE
4 Foreman, J Historic 1 1 1 5 22 2 2 2 4 32 1 3 1 20 1 5 1 28 102 87.93 UNHIDE
5 Corfield, G Historic 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 6 12 2 1 7 35 5 4 1 44 99 85.34 UNHIDE
6 Wu, G Historic 1 0 2 4 19 0 0 3 7 23 0 1 6 22 1 7 0 33 97 83.62 UNHIDE
7 Grimm, N Historic 0 0 0 8 16 0 0 0 9 18 2 2 1 21 3 6 0 39 94 81.03 UNHIDE

UNHIDE
1 England, R Iron 0 0 2 3 12 1 0 7 2 30 2 5 2 36 0 4 4 28 106 100.00UNHIDE

UNHIDE
1 Greenall, M Practical 4 6 0 0 44 5 5 0 0 45 7 3 0 47 8 2 0 48 184 100.00UNHIDE
2 Sheldon, S Practical 6 3 1 0 45 5 3 2 0 43 4 5 1 43 8 2 0 48 179 97.28 UNHIDE
3 Stevens, R Practical 4 6 0 0 44 7 3 0 0 47 3 6 0 39 9 0 1 48 178 96.74 UNHIDE
4 Nicholls, G Practical 3 7 0 0 43 1 8 1 0 40 7 3 0 47 7 3 0 47 177 96.20 UNHIDE
5 Hamilton, A Practical 4 4 2 0 42 5 4 1 0 44 4 5 1 43 8 2 0 48 177 96.20 UNHIDE
6 Camp, D Practical 0 8 2 0 38 8 2 0 0 48 5 5 0 45 5 5 0 45 176 95.65 UNHIDE
7 Whiting, A Practical 3 3 4 0 39 6 4 0 0 46 3 5 2 41 9 1 0 49 175 95.11 UNHIDE
8 Gilfedder, G Practical 3 3 3 1 38 5 5 0 0 45 5 4 1 44 7 3 0 47 174 94.57 UNHIDE
9 St Aubyn, N Practical 1 3 6 0 35 4 6 0 0 44 5 5 0 45 9 1 0 49 173 94.02 UNHIDE

10 Harris, S Practical 6 1 3 0 43 5 3 2 0 43 2 4 4 38 8 2 0 48 172 93.48 UNHIDE
11 Shaw, I Practical 3 6 1 0 42 2 6 2 0 40 5 3 2 43 7 3 0 47 172 93.48 UNHIDE
12 Camp, M Practical 2 3 3 2 35 8 2 0 0 48 6 4 0 46 3 7 0 43 172 93.48 UNHIDE
13 Tancock, C Practical 2 8 0 0 42 5 4 1 0 44 2 5 3 39 6 3 1 45 170 92.39 UNHIDE
14 Dunn, O Practical 2 5 3 0 39 3 6 1 0 42 4 5 1 43 5 5 0 45 169 91.85 UNHIDE
15 Hudson, C Practical 3 6 1 0 42 4 5 1 0 43 5 2 3 42 5 4 0 41 168 91.30 UNHIDE
16 Dreyer, A Practical 3 4 3 0 40 1 5 4 0 37 4 6 0 44 6 4 0 46 167 90.76 UNHIDE
17 Dixon, I Practical 2 6 1 0 37 4 5 0 1 42 4 5 1 43 3 7 0 43 165 89.67 UNHIDE
18 Lawton, M Practical 1 4 4 0 33 3 4 3 0 40 5 4 1 44 7 3 0 47 164 89.13 UNHIDE
19 Fox, G Practical 1 5 3 1 36 2 5 3 0 39 2 6 2 40 8 2 0 48 163 88.59 UNHIDE
20 Spink, P Practical 3 4 3 0 40 1 5 4 0 37 1 6 3 38 7 3 0 47 162 88.04 UNHIDE
21 Ford, J Practical 0 7 3 0 37 1 7 2 0 39 1 7 2 39 6 4 0 46 161 87.50 UNHIDE
22 Handley, E Practical 3 6 1 0 42 2 2 2 4 32 2 7 1 41 5 5 0 45 160 86.96 UNHIDE
23 Morrow, D Practical 2 4 4 0 38 3 3 4 0 39 3 5 2 41 5 4 0 41 159 86.41 UNHIDE
24 Bayliss, M Practical 0 4 6 0 34 1 4 5 0 36 5 2 3 42 7 3 0 47 159 86.41 UNHIDE
25 Vizard, M Practical 3 6 1 0 42 3 4 1 1 36 1 3 6 35 5 5 0 45 158 85.87 UNHIDE
26 Walker, D Practical 3 6 1 0 42 1 2 4 2 29 0 8 2 38 7 3 0 47 156 84.78 UNHIDE
27 Rowlands, J Practical 0 6 2 1 32 2 5 3 0 39 0 8 2 38 4 6 0 44 153 83.15 UNHIDE
28 Shiew, M Practical 1 5 1 2 32 2 6 2 0 40 3 4 2 37 4 5 1 43 152 82.61 UNHIDE
29 Bedford, D Practical 4 6 0 0 44 1 0 6 3 29 3 3 2 33 3 7 0 43 149 80.98 UNHIDE
30 Cornish, P Practical 1 0 1 8 24 3 4 3 0 40 4 5 1 43 1 9 0 41 148 80.43 UNHIDE
31 Cookson, C Practical 1 2 4 3 31 2 6 2 0 40 2 6 1 37 1 7 2 39 147 79.89 UNHIDE
32 Collins, L Practical 3 3 1 3 36 0 4 5 1 33 1 3 5 32 5 5 0 45 146 79.35 UNHIDE
33 Ridgwell, C Practical 1 2 4 3 31 2 3 3 1 33 1 4 4 33 5 4 1 44 141 76.63 UNHIDE
34 Blackwell, M Practical 1 2 4 3 31 5 1 3 1 40 0 2 6 26 5 4 1 44 141 76.63 UNHIDE
35 Costa, P Practical 1 3 3 3 32 0 4 3 3 31 3 4 1 34 3 7 0 43 140 76.09 UNHIDE
36 Cooke, F Practical 0 1 9 0 31 2 3 5 0 37 3 1 5 34 1 8 0 37 139 75.54 UNHIDE
37 Barnes, A Practical 0 0 4 6 24 1 3 4 2 33 1 7 1 36 6 4 0 46 139 75.54 UNHIDE
38 Greenall, V Practical 0 0 1 9 21 1 5 4 0 37 2 5 3 39 4 4 2 42 139 75.54 UNHIDE
39 Hatzistefanis, E Practical 2 2 1 4 29 2 1 1 5 27 4 3 2 38 5 4 1 44 138 75.00 UNHIDE
40 Annan, M Practical 2 1 3 4 31 1 5 2 1 33 1 4 4 33 1 7 2 39 136 73.91 UNHIDE
41 Villar, A Practical 0 2 3 5 27 0 3 7 0 33 3 6 0 39 1 6 2 35 134 72.83 UNHIDE
42 Cheeseman, J Practical 0 3 4 2 28 0 3 3 4 29 2 4 3 35 2 6 2 40 132 71.74 UNHIDE
43 Dougan, M Practical 3 3 3 0 36 0 2 5 0 23 1 6 1 32 3 4 3 40 131 71.20 UNHIDE
44 Craggs, D Practical 0 2 3 3 23 3 4 2 1 39 0 6 1 27 4 5 0 40 129 70.11 UNHIDE
45 Jolliffe, S Practical 0 1 2 7 24 1 3 2 3 29 0 7 2 34 1 9 0 41 128 69.57 UNHIDE
46 Brown, M Practical 2 4 3 1 37 1 4 4 0 33 0 6 3 33 0 6 0 24 127 69.02 UNHIDE
47 Mcaleese, P Practical 1 1 3 2 22 0 2 8 0 32 0 6 4 36 2 5 2 36 126 68.48 UNHIDE
48 Salter, W Practical 0 1 3 4 21 0 7 2 0 34 1 3 4 29 0 7 3 37 121 65.76 UNHIDE
49 Chapple, B Practical 0 2 6 1 28 0 1 1 2 11 1 5 4 37 3 7 0 43 119 64.67 UNHIDE
50 Barnes, W Practical 1 1 5 3 30 0 2 1 5 21 1 3 2 23 1 5 4 37 111 60.33 UNHIDE
51 Cowley, D Practical 0 4 4 1 30 1 3 1 0 20 0 2 3 17 3 6 1 42 109 59.24 UNHIDE
52 Chilvers, C Practical 2 2 2 3 30 2 4 3 0 35 3 5 2 41 0 0 0 0 106 57.61 UNHIDE

UNHIDE
1 Chapman, A Service 8 2 0 0 48 8 2 0 0 48 9 1 0 49 9 1 0 49 194 100.00UNHIDE
2 Greenaway, N Service 7 3 0 0 47 9 1 0 0 49 6 3 1 45 9 1 0 49 190 97.94 UNHIDE
3 Wade, R Service 6 4 0 0 46 7 3 0 0 47 8 2 0 48 7 3 0 47 188 96.91 UNHIDE
4 Cottrell, P Service 6 4 0 0 46 6 4 0 0 46 5 5 0 45 7 3 0 47 184 94.85 UNHIDE
5 Mcchesney, D Service 7 3 0 0 47 8 2 0 0 48 3 4 3 40 7 3 0 47 182 93.81 UNHIDE
6 Burton, A Service 5 2 3 0 42 6 3 1 0 45 5 4 1 44 10 0 0 50 181 93.30 UNHIDE
7 Vale, C Service 3 4 2 1 39 7 3 0 0 47 5 5 0 45 8 2 0 48 179 92.27 UNHIDE
8 Bailey, P Service 2 4 4 0 38 8 2 0 0 48 6 2 2 44 6 4 0 46 176 90.72 UNHIDE
9 Kennerley, T Service 5 5 0 0 45 3 6 1 0 42 5 3 1 40 8 2 0 48 175 90.21 UNHIDE

10 Randall, B Service 5 1 4 0 41 3 7 0 0 43 4 6 0 44 7 3 0 47 175 90.21 UNHIDE
11 Tasker, P Service 3 4 3 0 40 6 3 1 0 45 4 4 2 42 7 3 0 47 174 89.69 UNHIDE
12 Sanderson, D Service 0 8 1 0 35 7 3 0 0 47 5 5 0 45 7 3 0 47 174 89.69 UNHIDE
13 Drummond, B Service 3 6 1 0 42 5 2 2 1 41 3 7 0 43 6 4 0 46 172 88.66 UNHIDE
14 Clarke, D Service 1 7 2 0 39 8 2 0 0 48 2 7 0 38 7 3 0 47 172 88.66 UNHIDE
15 Ellis, W Service 7 3 0 0 47 1 3 5 0 32 4 6 0 44 7 3 0 47 170 87.63 UNHIDE
16 Jackson, C Service 3 1 6 0 37 1 6 3 0 38 7 3 0 47 7 3 0 47 169 87.11 UNHIDE
17 Mumford, P Service 3 5 1 1 40 4 4 2 0 42 4 2 4 40 5 5 0 45 167 86.08 UNHIDE
18 Hogarth, J Service 3 3 3 1 38 2 4 4 0 38 3 7 0 43 6 4 0 46 165 85.05 UNHIDE



19 Gordon, G Service 4 4 1 0 39 1 5 4 0 37 3 4 3 40 8 2 0 48 164 84.54 UNHIDE
20 Taylor-Brookes, R Service 3 5 2 0 41 1 5 4 0 37 4 5 1 43 4 5 0 40 161 82.99 UNHIDE
21 Thomas, E Service 1 3 5 1 34 4 4 2 0 42 2 7 1 41 2 8 0 42 159 81.96 UNHIDE
22 Waters, A Service 2 5 2 1 38 3 4 2 0 37 3 5 2 41 5 4 0 41 157 80.93 UNHIDE
23 Macneice, J Service 2 3 3 1 33 1 6 3 0 38 3 4 3 40 3 7 0 43 154 79.38 UNHIDE
24 Bennington, N Service 0 1 7 1 27 4 3 2 0 38 5 4 1 44 5 5 0 45 154 79.38 UNHIDE
25 Holt, D Service 1 5 4 0 37 5 3 2 0 43 0 3 7 33 1 7 2 39 152 78.35 UNHIDE
26 Cooper, S Service 1 2 2 4 27 3 6 1 0 42 1 7 2 39 4 6 0 44 152 78.35 UNHIDE
27 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 0 0 7 3 27 4 2 2 2 38 2 3 5 37 8 2 0 48 150 77.32 UNHIDE
28 Dewey, I Service 0 3 7 0 33 1 6 3 0 38 2 4 4 38 4 5 0 40 149 76.80 UNHIDE
29 Hutchison, J Service 2 4 2 0 32 1 4 5 0 36 1 6 3 38 3 7 0 43 149 76.80 UNHIDE
30 Page, S Service 2 3 4 1 36 0 3 4 3 30 2 5 3 39 3 7 0 43 148 76.29 UNHIDE
31 Vizard, A Service 2 3 3 0 31 3 2 4 0 35 3 5 0 35 4 5 1 43 144 74.23 UNHIDE
32 Atraghji, D Service 0 2 6 2 30 2 6 2 0 40 3 4 0 31 3 3 4 39 140 72.16 UNHIDE
33 Boswell, D Service 0 0 6 2 22 1 2 4 2 29 3 7 0 43 6 4 0 46 140 72.16 UNHIDE
34 Smart, T Service 0 3 2 3 24 2 4 4 0 38 2 4 4 38 3 6 0 39 139 71.65 UNHIDE
35 Beard, S Service 1 2 3 1 24 1 3 3 3 32 3 5 1 38 5 5 0 45 139 71.65 UNHIDE
36 Gignal, M Service 3 1 5 1 36 2 4 2 2 36 1 3 3 26 4 5 0 40 138 71.13 UNHIDE
37 Collins, R Service 1 2 4 1 27 4 5 1 0 43 1 3 5 32 0 8 0 32 134 69.07 UNHIDE
38 Cross, D Service 0 0 6 4 26 0 0 3 5 19 5 5 0 45 0 10 0 40 130 67.01 UNHIDE
39 Marks, J Service 0 3 2 3 24 0 2 6 2 30 0 5 3 29 3 6 1 42 125 64.43 UNHIDE
40 Stevenson, J Service 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 39 0 6 4 36 7 3 0 47 122 62.89 UNHIDE
41 Travers, J Service 1 2 2 4 27 1 4 3 2 34 4 4 1 39 1 2 2 19 119 61.34 UNHIDE
42 Ellis, M Service 0 0 0 6 12 1 0 3 6 26 0 5 5 35 4 5 1 43 116 59.79 UNHIDE
43 West, P Service 0 2 5 3 29 1 1 2 1 17 2 0 0 10 8 2 0 48 104 53.61 UNHIDE
44 Gunning, D Service 0 0 2 7 20 0 0 3 0 9 2 2 3 27 4 6 0 44 100 51.55 UNHIDE
45 Mcaree, J Service 1 1 4 1 23 2 1 6 1 34 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 40 97 50.00 UNHIDE
46 Gignal, H Service 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 1 7 17 1 3 4 29 2 6 2 40 94 48.45 UNHIDE

Ties counted back in order P1, P3, P2 & P4



4/10/2020 Whitehead

P1 P2 & P3 P4 Match
Position Name Class 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total Points

1 Corfield, G Historic 1 5 0 25 3 10 55 4 4 36 116 100.00
2 Hayes, T Historic 1 4 0 21 0 5 20 5 4 41 82 70.69
3 Standage, M Historic 0 6 0 24 1 4 21 3 2 23 68 58.62
4 Jennings, A Historic 1 2 0 13 2 3 22 1 6 29 64 55.17
5 Grimm, N Historic 0 3 0 12 0 6 24 3 1 19 55 47.41
6 Foreman, J Historic 0 3 0 12 1 3 17 0 3 12 41 35.34
7 Wu, G Historic 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 3 4 31 39 33.62
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

1 England, R Iron 2 5 0 30 4 10 60 2 2 18 108 100.00
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

1 Greenall, M Practical 5 5 0 45 14 4 86 7 3 47 178 100.00
2 St Aubyn, N Practical 10 0 0 50 9 8 77 8 2 48 175 98.31
3 Dunn, O Practical 9 1 0 49 9 9 81 8 0 40 170 95.51
4 Stevens, R Practical 10 0 0 50 9 8 77 6 3 42 169 94.94
5 Sheldon, S Practical 10 0 0 50 8 8 72 7 3 47 169 94.94
6 Chilvers, C Practical 1 9 0 41 14 5 90 3 5 35 166 93.26
7 Hudson, C Practical 2 8 0 42 12 6 84 6 2 38 164 92.13
8 Gilfedder, G Practical 10 0 0 50 7 9 71 7 2 43 164 92.13
9 Harris, S Practical 5 4 0 41 4 15 80 6 3 42 163 91.57

10 Hamilton, A Practical 5 5 0 45 10 5 70 7 3 47 162 91.01
11 Lawton, M Practical 7 3 0 47 7 12 83 3 4 31 161 90.45
12 Dougan, M Practical 2 8 0 42 12 5 80 5 2 33 155 87.08
13 Camp, D Practical 9 1 0 49 8 8 72 0 8 32 153 85.96
14 Bayliss, M Practical 2 7 0 38 10 9 86 4 2 28 152 85.39
15 Ford, J Practical 8 2 0 48 8 5 60 2 8 42 150 84.27
16 Blackwell, M Practical 4 6 0 44 8 9 76 1 6 29 149 83.71
17 Annan, M Practical 6 4 0 46 7 9 71 4 2 28 145 81.46
18 Vizard, M Practical 8 2 0 48 7 7 63 2 6 34 145 81.46
19 Shaw, I Practical 3 7 0 43 5 9 61 4 5 40 144 80.90
20 Spink, P Practical 5 4 0 41 6 9 66 3 5 35 142 79.78
21 Morrow, D Practical 2 8 0 42 3 11 59 4 5 40 141 79.21
22 Cooke, F Practical 0 10 0 40 8 6 64 4 4 36 140 78.65
23 Walker, D Practical 4 6 0 44 6 8 62 2 6 34 140 78.65
24 Nicholls, G Practical 3 7 0 43 6 7 58 3 6 39 140 78.65
25 Ridgwell, C Practical 5 4 0 41 1 13 57 6 3 42 140 78.65
26 Shiew, M Practical 2 8 0 42 7 6 59 3 5 35 136 76.40
27 Whiting, A Practical 9 1 0 49 6 6 54 3 4 31 134 75.28
28 Handley, E Practical 8 1 0 44 3 8 47 4 5 40 131 73.60
29 Dixon, I Practical 9 1 0 49 3 11 59 2 3 22 130 73.03
30 Fox, G Practical 3 6 0 39 5 7 53 5 3 37 129 72.47
31 Cookson, C Practical 8 1 0 44 5 8 57 3 3 27 128 71.91
32 Barnes, W Practical 6 4 0 46 9 6 69 0 3 12 127 71.35
33 Tancock, C Practical 9 0 0 45 5 8 57 4 1 24 126 70.79
34 Greenall, V Practical 2 8 0 42 6 6 54 3 3 27 123 69.10
35 Dreyer, A Practical 7 2 0 43 4 6 44 4 4 36 123 69.10
36 Rowlands, J Practical 6 4 0 46 5 5 45 3 4 31 122 68.54
37 Cornish, P Practical 3 4 0 31 6 6 54 4 4 36 121 67.98
38 Jary, V Practical 3 6 0 39 5 7 53 3 3 27 119 66.85
39 Villar, A Practical 3 7 0 43 3 5 35 5 3 37 115 64.61
40 Barnes, A Practical 6 4 0 46 1 8 37 3 4 31 114 64.04
41 Jolliffe, S Practical 2 7 0 38 5 6 49 1 5 25 112 62.92
42 Brown, M Practical 3 7 0 43 5 7 53 1 2 13 109 61.24
43 Craggs, D Practical 0 6 0 24 10 2 58 2 4 26 108 60.67
44 Mcaleese, P Practical 0 8 0 32 4 2 28 8 2 48 108 60.67
45 Bedford, D Practical 0 9 0 36 8 2 48 2 3 22 106 59.55
46 Costa, P Practical 1 7 0 33 4 5 40 4 1 24 97 54.49
47 Salter, W Practical 0 1 0 4 4 8 52 1 8 37 93 52.25



1 Chapman, A Service 9 1 0 49 14 6 94 9 1 49 192 100.00
2 Burton, A Service 9 1 0 49 10 10 90 7 3 47 186 96.88
3 Wade, R Service 9 1 0 49 9 11 89 8 2 48 186 96.88
4 Mcchesney, D Service 3 7 0 43 12 8 92 9 1 49 184 95.83
5 Randall, B Service 6 4 0 46 8 12 88 7 3 47 181 94.27
6 Tasker, P Service 6 4 0 46 10 10 90 7 1 39 175 91.15
7 Waters, A Service 8 0 0 40 8 12 88 7 3 47 175 91.15
8 Vale, C Service 4 6 0 44 8 10 80 6 4 46 170 88.54
9 Cottrell, P Service 3 5 0 35 15 5 95 5 3 37 167 86.98

10 Atraghji, D Service 5 4 0 41 8 10 80 6 4 46 167 86.98
11 Bennington, N Service 4 4 0 36 8 12 88 6 3 42 166 86.46
12 Greenaway, N Service 4 2 0 28 12 8 92 5 5 45 165 85.94
13 Mcaree, J Service 5 4 0 41 8 10 80 6 3 42 163 84.90
14 Hogarth, J Service 2 8 0 42 7 10 75 6 4 46 163 84.90
15 Thomas, E Service 4 6 0 44 5 12 73 5 5 45 162 84.38
16 Sanderson, D Service 6 3 0 42 5 11 69 6 4 46 157 81.77
17 Hutchison, J Service 7 3 0 47 8 6 64 6 4 46 157 81.77
18 Bailey, P Service 5 5 0 45 10 5 70 5 4 41 156 81.25
19 Ellis, W Service 3 7 0 43 6 10 70 5 4 41 154 80.21
20 Gordon, G Service 2 6 0 34 7 10 75 5 4 41 150 78.13
21 Drummond, B Service 7 3 0 47 6 10 70 2 5 30 147 76.56
22 Clarke, D Service 0 10 0 40 10 7 78 4 2 28 146 76.04
23 Dewey, I Service 6 2 0 38 4 13 72 4 4 36 146 76.04
24 Collins, R Service 3 7 0 43 5 11 69 2 6 34 146 76.04
25 Mumford, P Service 3 6 0 39 5 9 61 4 6 44 144 75.00
26 West, P Service 2 5 0 30 6 10 70 3 7 43 143 74.48
27 Page, S Service 1 9 0 41 6 7 58 3 7 43 142 73.96
28 Cooper, S Service 2 5 0 30 8 8 72 3 6 39 141 73.44
29 Taylor-Brookes, R Service 2 6 0 34 13 2 73 5 2 33 140 72.92
30 Jackson, C Service 5 3 0 37 9 7 73 1 6 29 139 72.40
31 Travers, J Service 4 5 0 40 5 9 61 2 7 38 139 72.40
32 Smart, T Service 3 7 0 43 7 6 59 3 5 35 137 71.35
33 Gignal, M Service 2 6 0 34 5 6 49 8 2 48 131 68.23
34 Beard, S Service 4 4 0 36 4 9 56 4 4 36 128 66.67
35 Vizard, A Service 2 6 0 34 4 5 40 6 3 42 116 60.42
36 Macneice, J Service 5 4 0 41 2 8 42 3 4 31 114 59.38
37 Marks, J Service 3 3 0 27 5 6 49 3 5 35 111 57.81
38 Ellis, M Service 2 3 0 22 4 8 52 5 2 33 107 55.73
39 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 4 3 0 32 6 5 50 2 3 22 104 54.17
40 Boswell, D Service 1 8 0 37 3 6 39 3 3 27 103 53.65
41 Holt, D Service 4 5 0 40 2 5 30 3 3 27 97 50.52
42 Gignal, H Service 1 5 0 25 3 4 31 3 0 15 71 36.98
43 Gunning, D Service 0 0 0 0 0 5 20 0 2 8 28 14.58
44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Ties counted back in order P3 & P4, P1 & P4



Sun 6 Dec 20 AM Short Range Practices

P1 - Kinnaird P2 -Bisley Bullet
P3 - 200x 

Sitting P4 - 100x Standing
P5 - 100x Sitting 

Snaps Match
Position 5 4 Total 5 4 3 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 3 Total 5 4 3 Total Total Points

1 Winning, K Historic 1 6 29 1 2 3 22 5 2 33 1 4 5 36 2 2 5 33 153 100.00
2 Hurley, A Historic 1 2 13 1 3 3 26 2 7 38 1 4 4 33 0 5 3 29 139 90.85
3 Hayes, T Historic 3 5 35 0 1 1 7 4 4 36 0 1 6 22 3 2 4 35 135 88.24
4 Standage, M Historic 1 4 21 2 2 3 27 2 6 34 0 5 2 26 0 1 7 25 133 86.93
5 Corfield, G Historic 2 3 22 0 3 0 12 5 3 37 2 2 3 27 2 2 5 33 131 85.62
6 Holloway, R Historic 0 7 28 0 1 0 4 2 2 18 1 1 3 18 2 1 3 23 91 59.48
7 Foreman, J Historic 0 3 12 2 3 2 28 0 0 0 1 2 5 28 0 2 4 20 88 57.52
8 Murphy, P Historic 1 4 21 0 2 1 11 1 2 13 1 3 2 23 1 3 0 17 85 55.56
9 Jennings, A Historic 1 5 25 0 1 1 7 0 3 12 2 1 2 20 1 2 1 16 80 52.29

10 Wu, G Historic 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 4 21 0 2 4 20 0 3 3 21 68 44.44
11 Davies, H Historic 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 2 8 1 2 5 28 1 0 3 14 54 35.29

1 England, R Iron 3 2 23 0 2 7 29 2 4 26 1 4 4 33 1 6 2 35 146 100.00
2 Stone, M Iron 0 5 20 3 2 3 32 0 6 24 0 5 2 26 0 3 4 24 126 86.30

1 St Aubyn, N Practical 9 1 49 4 6 0 44 6 4 46 4 6 0 44 5 4 0 41 224 100.00
2 Stevens, R Practical 7 3 47 5 5 0 45 7 3 47 5 1 3 38 4 6 0 44 221 98.66
3 Hudson, C Practical 10 0 50 9 1 0 49 7 2 43 2 2 6 36 4 5 1 43 221 98.66
4 Blackwell, M Practical 9 1 49 6 4 0 46 5 5 45 2 5 2 36 3 6 1 42 218 97.32
5 East, S Practical 8 2 48 5 5 0 45 3 6 39 2 4 4 38 6 4 0 46 216 96.43
6 Camp, M Practical 9 1 49 8 1 0 44 7 2 43 4 5 1 43 1 7 1 36 215 95.98
7 Greenall, M Practical 5 4 41 8 2 0 48 7 3 47 0 6 4 36 3 7 0 43 215 95.98
8 Hamilton, A Practical 7 3 47 3 6 1 42 4 6 44 2 1 7 35 6 4 0 46 214 95.54
9 Camp, D Practical 10 0 50 9 1 0 49 6 4 46 3 1 3 28 3 5 2 41 214 95.54

10 Dreyer, A Practical 7 3 47 1 9 0 41 6 4 46 4 3 3 41 5 3 0 37 212 94.64
11 Gilfedder, G Practical 8 1 44 9 1 0 49 4 5 40 3 3 3 36 4 5 1 43 212 94.64
12 Bayliss, M Practical 10 0 50 0 9 1 39 6 3 42 2 6 2 40 5 3 1 40 211 94.20
13 Sheldon, S Practical 7 3 47 6 4 0 46 9 0 45 0 6 2 30 4 4 2 42 210 93.75
14 Cooke, F Practical 10 0 50 3 7 0 43 7 3 47 3 1 4 31 2 7 0 38 209 93.30
15 Lawton, M Practical 7 3 47 9 1 0 49 3 5 35 5 3 2 43 4 2 2 34 208 92.86
16 Spink, P Practical 9 1 49 8 2 0 48 2 8 42 1 2 4 25 2 8 0 42 206 91.96
17 Morgan-Hosey, J Practical 6 4 46 2 8 0 42 7 3 47 2 3 4 34 1 6 2 35 204 91.07
18 Harris, S Practical 9 1 49 6 4 0 46 2 5 30 1 4 5 36 1 7 2 39 200 89.29
19 Fox, G Practical 8 2 48 3 4 3 40 5 4 41 0 5 4 32 4 3 2 38 199 88.84
20 Brown, M Practical 9 1 49 9 1 0 49 3 1 19 2 5 3 39 3 6 1 42 198 88.39
21 Allsop, P Practical 8 2 48 3 6 1 42 5 4 41 2 2 4 30 2 5 2 36 197 87.95
22 White, D Practical 6 4 46 1 9 0 41 3 7 43 0 4 3 25 3 6 1 42 197 87.95
23 Barnes, A Practical 9 1 49 0 8 2 38 3 4 31 3 5 2 41 2 4 3 35 194 86.61
24 Chilvers, C Practical 1 8 37 6 4 0 46 3 6 39 3 4 1 34 3 5 1 38 194 86.61
25 Walker, D Practical 7 3 47 1 9 0 41 3 3 27 3 3 3 36 4 3 2 38 189 84.38
26 Keshavjee, Z Practical 8 2 48 1 8 0 37 5 3 37 1 6 2 35 0 7 1 31 188 83.93
27 Greenall, V Practical 8 2 48 3 4 3 40 4 4 36 1 4 4 33 1 4 3 30 187 83.48
28 Whiting, A Practical 7 3 47 8 2 0 48 1 5 25 0 5 3 29 1 4 5 36 185 82.59
29 Walpole, A Practical 9 1 49 2 7 1 41 2 7 38 1 3 5 32 1 1 5 24 184 82.14
30 Morris, R Practical 5 5 45 4 6 0 44 4 3 32 2 3 2 28 1 6 2 35 184 82.14
31 Barnes, W Practical 7 2 43 3 5 2 41 3 3 27 0 5 3 29 3 4 2 37 177 79.02
32 Cookson, C practical 9 1 49 6 4 0 46 2 2 18 3 3 2 33 0 3 6 30 176 78.57
33 Handley, E Practical 10 0 50 3 6 1 42 3 3 27 1 3 3 26 2 3 3 31 176 78.57
34 Fenner, D Practical 10 0 50 6 4 0 46 2 5 30 1 2 1 16 3 4 1 34 176 78.57
35 Jary, V Practical 10 0 50 6 4 0 46 2 5 30 0 3 5 27 0 2 3 17 170 75.89
36 Annan, M Practical 9 1 49 5 4 1 44 2 6 34 0 2 2 14 0 5 3 29 170 75.89
37 Collins, L Practical 10 0 50 4 6 0 44 0 6 24 1 0 6 23 1 5 1 28 169 75.45
38 Craggs, D Practical 1 9 41 1 8 1 40 1 3 17 1 5 3 34 1 4 5 36 168 75.00
39 Walters, C Practical 6 4 46 0 9 1 39 6 4 46 0 0 2 6 2 4 1 29 166 74.11
40 Allen, G Practical 0 3 12 1 8 0 37 4 5 40 1 7 2 39 3 4 2 37 165 73.66
41 Lawson, A Practical 9 1 49 5 5 0 45 1 4 21 0 5 0 20 0 6 1 27 162 72.32
42 Rea, I Practical 3 4 31 4 6 0 44 1 4 21 1 3 3 26 1 2 7 34 156 69.64
43 Chapple, B Practical 1 8 37 4 6 0 44 1 6 29 1 2 3 22 0 2 4 20 152 67.86
44 Eden, R Practical 3 6 39 1 9 0 41 0 5 20 0 4 3 25 1 2 3 22 147 65.63
45 Cheeseman, J Practical 2 2 18 3 7 0 43 4 4 36 1 0 3 14 1 6 1 32 143 63.84
46 Cowley, D Practical 7 2 43 3 6 1 42 1 4 21 1 3 3 26 0 1 2 10 142 63.39
47 Dougan, M Practical 6 1 34 1 3 0 17 0 3 12 0 2 4 20 1 2 0 13 96 42.86
48 Wackan, C Practical 2 2 18 0 4 2 22 0 4 16 1 1 2 15 1 4 1 24 95 42.41
49 Cornish, P Practical 4 6 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 19.64
50 Nicholls, G Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
51 Ridgwell, C Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
52 Dunn, O Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

1 Wade, R Service 9 1 49 8 2 0 48 7 3 47 5 4 1 44 8 2 0 48 236 100.00
2 Chapman, A Service 9 1 49 6 4 0 46 7 3 47 4 6 0 44 7 3 0 47 233 98.73
3 Cottrell, P Service 9 1 49 6 4 0 46 6 4 46 3 7 0 43 6 4 0 46 230 97.46
4 Hogarth, J Service 10 0 50 5 5 0 45 4 6 44 2 5 3 39 2 7 1 41 219 92.80
5 Wheeler, R Service 8 2 48 6 4 0 46 6 4 46 0 8 2 38 4 3 3 41 219 92.80
6 Vale, C Service 8 2 48 6 3 1 45 5 5 45 3 6 1 42 3 5 1 38 218 92.37
7 Tasker, P Service 10 0 50 9 1 0 49 5 4 41 5 3 1 40 4 3 2 38 218 92.37
8 Gunn, S Service 9 1 49 6 2 2 44 8 1 44 4 3 2 38 4 5 1 43 218 92.37
9 Waters, A Service 6 4 46 3 7 0 43 4 6 44 4 4 2 42 4 4 1 39 214 90.68

10 Randall, B Service 9 1 49 6 3 1 45 6 4 46 1 6 2 35 2 5 2 36 211 89.41



11 Ellis, W Service 7 3 47 1 8 0 37 4 6 44 3 5 0 35 7 3 0 47 210 88.98
12 Clarke, D Service 8 2 48 6 3 1 45 6 3 42 1 3 5 32 6 3 0 42 209 88.56
13 Drummond, B Service 8 2 48 2 8 0 42 4 6 44 1 3 4 29 5 5 0 45 208 88.14
14 Bailey, P Service 7 3 47 8 2 0 48 8 2 48 2 1 5 29 4 4 0 36 208 88.14
15 Burton, A Service 7 3 47 3 5 2 41 4 5 40 1 5 4 37 3 5 2 41 206 87.29
16 Atraghji, D Service 9 0 45 0 10 0 40 7 3 47 2 3 5 37 4 4 0 36 205 86.86
17 Defreitas, A Service 4 5 40 4 4 2 42 7 3 47 0 6 3 33 2 6 2 40 202 85.59
18 Page, S Service 6 4 46 4 5 1 43 6 1 34 4 2 2 34 4 6 0 44 201 85.17
19 Thomas, E Service 5 5 45 0 8 2 38 6 2 38 2 3 3 31 6 4 0 46 198 83.90
20 Ambler, J Service 7 3 47 2 8 0 42 5 4 41 1 3 2 23 6 3 1 45 198 83.90
21 Graham, F Service 9 1 49 4 3 2 38 6 4 46 0 6 1 27 3 3 3 36 196 83.05
22 Radcliffe, P Service 8 2 48 2 5 3 39 4 3 32 1 4 4 33 3 7 0 43 195 82.63
23 Hutchison, J Service 9 0 45 1 9 0 41 4 4 36 1 3 6 35 3 1 6 37 194 82.20
24 Cross, D Service 5 4 41 3 7 0 43 3 7 43 0 6 2 30 1 8 0 37 194 82.20
25 Sanderson, D Service 4 6 44 5 5 0 45 8 2 48 0 3 4 24 1 4 4 33 194 82.20
26 Marks, J Service 5 5 45 1 1 8 33 0 9 36 1 4 5 36 3 6 1 42 192 81.36
27 Travers, J Service 7 3 47 4 4 0 36 7 1 39 1 4 4 33 2 3 5 37 192 81.36
28 Dash, L Service 7 3 47 5 4 1 44 4 4 36 0 4 5 31 5 2 0 33 191 80.93
29 Mcaree, J Service 2 8 42 3 4 3 40 6 3 42 3 1 1 22 6 2 2 44 190 80.51
30 Ellis, G Service 9 1 49 0 5 5 35 2 7 38 2 1 4 26 2 7 0 38 186 78.81
31 Collins, R Service 2 5 30 0 8 2 38 5 4 41 0 2 7 29 3 6 1 42 180 76.27
32 Macneice, J Service 4 5 40 3 4 3 40 1 8 37 1 3 2 23 3 4 3 40 180 76.27
33 Plant, E Service 9 0 45 5 3 2 43 2 6 34 0 5 4 32 1 5 0 25 179 75.85
34 Vizard, A Service 3 7 43 0 6 4 36 2 7 38 2 3 5 37 0 5 1 23 177 75.00
35 Taylor-Brookes, R Service 5 5 45 5 3 0 37 3 4 31 1 4 2 27 1 7 1 36 176 74.58
36 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 5 5 45 1 6 2 35 3 4 31 1 0 7 26 2 5 3 39 176 74.58
37 Morgan-Hosey, B Service 5 5 45 1 2 7 34 3 4 31 0 4 2 22 0 3 7 33 165 69.92
38 Gignal, M Service 6 4 46 5 2 3 42 3 2 23 1 4 1 24 2 3 2 28 163 69.07
39 Gunning, D Service 1 6 29 0 6 4 36 2 3 22 1 3 6 35 1 5 3 34 156 66.10
40 Brown, B Service 0 5 20 4 4 2 42 2 4 26 0 2 8 32 2 3 3 31 151 63.98
41 Gray, J Service 2 3 22 0 3 4 24 5 3 37 1 2 5 28 0 4 6 34 145 61.44
42 Gignal, H Service 2 6 34 2 5 1 33 1 5 25 1 3 4 29 1 3 1 20 141 59.75
43 Williams, T Service 2 5 30 1 2 5 28 2 3 22 1 5 0 25 2 4 3 35 140 59.32
44 Boyd, H Service 4 3 32 2 2 5 33 2 4 26 0 2 3 17 1 3 3 26 134 56.78
45 Salter, W Service 0 4 16 0 4 6 34 1 3 17 1 2 3 22 1 7 2 39 128 54.24
46 Littler, A Service 1 4 21 3 3 4 39 4 4 36 1 3 3 26 0 0 1 3 125 52.97
47 Hookings, D Service 0 0 0 0 4 1 19 2 1 14 0 0 4 12 1 4 3 30 75 31.78

Ties will be counted back in the order Stage 4, Stage 5, Stage2, Stage 3, Stage 1



Sun 6 Dec 20 PM Long Range Rural Match (Ammended)

P1 - 500x 
Harrassing Fire

P2 - 500x-300x 
Rundown

P3 - 300x 
Wantage Match

Position 5 4 2 Total 5 4 2 Total 5 4 Total Total Points

1 Hayes, T Historic 1 6 1 31 1 3 2 21 2 5 30 82 100.00
2 Winning, K Historic 1 5 4 33 1 2 1 15 2 2 18 66 80.49
3 Corfield, G Historic 0 2 6 20 1 2 5 23 0 3 12 55 67.07
4 Jennings, A Historic 2 1 4 22 1 0 3 11 1 4 21 54 65.85
5 Foreman, J Historic 1 1 4 17 1 1 1 11 0 4 16 44 53.66
6 Standage, M Historic 0 0 8 16 2 2 2 22 0 1 4 42 51.22
7 Davies, H Historic 0 2 2 12 1 1 2 13 0 1 4 29 35.37
8 Holloway, R Historic 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 18 0 0 0 20 24.39
9 Murphy, P Historic 0 0 2 4 0 1 2 8 0 2 8 20 24.39

10 Wu, G Historic 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 10 12.20

1 England, R Iron 0 4 3 22 0 1 1 6 0 3 12 40 100.00

1 Morgan-Hosey, J Practical 10 0 0 50 6 4 0 46 9 1 49 145 100.00
2 Bayliss, M Practical 8 2 0 48 6 4 0 46 9 1 49 143 98.62
3 Hudson, C Practical 10 0 0 50 3 7 0 43 10 0 50 143 98.62
4 Camp, D Practical 5 5 0 45 7 3 0 47 10 0 50 142 97.93
5 Allsop, P Practical 2 8 0 42 7 3 0 47 10 0 50 139 95.86
6 Gilfedder, G Practical 4 6 0 44 7 2 1 45 10 0 50 139 95.86
7 St Aubyn, N Practical 10 0 0 50 5 4 1 43 5 5 45 138 95.17
8 Stevens, R Practical 6 4 0 46 6 3 1 44 6 4 46 136 93.79
9 Sheldon, S Practical 7 3 0 47 6 3 1 44 9 0 45 136 93.79

10 Hamilton, A Practical 8 2 0 48 6 2 1 40 8 2 48 136 93.79
11 Harris, S Practical 5 5 0 45 7 1 1 41 9 1 49 135 93.10
12 Handley, E Practical 6 4 0 46 3 5 2 39 10 0 50 135 93.10
13 Barnes, A Practical 9 1 0 49 5 2 2 37 9 1 49 135 93.10
14 Cookson, C practical 6 4 0 46 6 1 3 40 8 2 48 134 92.41
15 Blackwell, M Practical 5 5 0 45 3 6 0 39 8 2 48 132 91.03
16 Brown, M Practical 4 6 0 44 6 1 2 38 10 0 50 132 91.03
17 Greenall, M Practical 2 8 0 42 5 4 0 41 8 2 48 131 90.34
18 Rea, I Practical 7 2 1 45 5 2 2 37 8 2 48 130 89.66
19 Cooke, F Practical 6 3 1 44 5 2 1 35 10 0 50 129 88.97
20 Annan, M Practical 5 5 0 45 4 2 3 34 9 1 49 128 88.28
21 Dreyer, A Practical 5 5 0 45 2 5 2 34 8 2 48 127 87.59
22 Walters, C Practical 4 6 0 44 3 4 1 33 9 1 49 126 86.90
23 Keshavjee, Z Practical 3 7 0 43 5 4 1 43 3 6 39 125 86.21
24 Whiting, A Practical 2 7 1 40 5 2 1 35 10 0 50 125 86.21
25 Walker, D Practical 9 1 0 49 3 3 2 31 5 5 45 125 86.21
26 Fox, G Practical 3 5 2 39 5 4 0 41 3 7 43 123 84.83
27 Morris, R Practical 3 5 2 39 5 1 3 35 9 1 49 123 84.83
28 Lawton, M Practical 3 7 0 43 3 4 2 35 5 5 45 123 84.83
29 Dougan, M Practical 1 8 1 39 5 2 1 35 8 2 48 122 84.14
30 Fenner, D Practical 4 6 0 44 3 2 2 27 9 1 49 120 82.76
31 Craggs, D Practical 1 8 0 37 4 3 2 36 6 4 46 119 82.07
32 Collins, L Practical 8 1 1 46 1 6 0 29 8 1 44 119 82.07
33 Spink, P Practical 4 6 0 44 3 3 0 27 7 3 47 118 81.38
34 Chilvers, C Practical 2 7 1 40 3 3 4 35 6 3 42 117 80.69
35 Greenall, V Practical 3 4 3 37 2 5 1 32 8 2 48 117 80.69
36 Walpole, A Practical 2 7 0 38 3 2 0 23 9 1 49 110 75.86
37 Allen, G Practical 2 4 4 34 2 3 2 26 8 2 48 108 74.48
38 Cowley, D Practical 6 3 1 44 3 1 1 21 7 2 43 108 74.48
39 Lawson, A Practical 6 4 0 46 3 1 2 23 2 6 34 103 71.03
40 Chapple, B Practical 0 2 8 24 2 3 1 24 5 5 45 93 64.14
41 Barnes, W Practical 0 7 3 34 2 5 1 32 2 4 26 92 63.45
42 White, D Practical 0 7 2 32 1 2 2 17 3 6 39 88 60.69
43 Jary, V Practical 3 6 1 41 0 2 1 10 0 8 32 83 57.24
44 Eden, R Practical 0 1 5 14 1 2 4 21 4 5 40 75 51.72



45 East, S Practical 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 27 6 3 42 69 47.59
46 Cheeseman, J Practical 6 4 0 46 1 3 3 23 0 0 0 69 47.59
47 Wackan, C Practical 0 2 6 20 1 3 0 17 0 3 12 49 33.79
48 Nicholls, G Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
49 Camp, M Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
50 Ridgwell, C Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
51 Dunn, O Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
52 Cornish, P Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

1 Cottrell, P Service 7 3 0 47 8 2 0 48 10 0 50 145 100.00
2 Tasker, P Service 7 3 0 47 6 4 0 46 10 0 50 143 98.62
3 Vale, C Service 7 3 0 47 5 5 0 45 10 0 50 142 97.93
4 Bailey, P Service 5 5 0 45 8 1 1 46 9 1 49 140 96.55
5 Sanderson, D Service 8 2 0 48 6 3 1 44 8 2 48 140 96.55
6 Radcliffe, P Service 5 4 1 43 8 2 0 48 8 2 48 139 95.86
7 Wade, R Service 5 5 0 45 5 5 0 45 9 1 49 139 95.86
8 Chapman, A Service 10 0 0 50 3 4 3 37 9 1 49 136 93.79
9 Graham, F Service 9 1 0 49 3 6 0 39 7 3 47 135 93.10

10 Gunn, S Service 6 2 2 42 4 5 1 42 9 1 49 133 91.72
11 Taylor-Brookes, R Service 5 4 1 43 5 3 2 41 8 2 48 132 91.03
12 Randall, B Service 7 2 1 45 4 4 1 38 9 1 49 132 91.03
13 Cross, D Service 7 3 0 47 4 4 1 38 7 3 47 132 91.03
14 Atraghji, D Service 4 5 1 42 1 9 0 41 7 3 47 130 89.66
15 Defreitas, A Service 7 3 0 47 3 5 1 37 6 4 46 130 89.66
16 Hogarth, J Service 5 3 2 41 5 4 1 43 4 6 44 128 88.28
17 Burton, A Service 3 6 1 41 4 5 1 42 7 2 43 126 86.90
18 Wheeler, R Service 5 5 0 45 3 3 3 33 8 2 48 126 86.90
19 Waters, A Service 2 6 2 38 2 8 0 42 5 5 45 125 86.21
20 Ellis, W Service 3 3 4 35 5 3 2 41 9 1 49 125 86.21
21 Thomas, E Service 2 7 0 38 6 1 3 40 7 3 47 125 86.21
22 Ambler, J Service 1 9 0 41 4 4 1 38 6 4 46 125 86.21
23 Travers, J Service 4 5 1 42 5 1 3 35 7 3 47 124 85.52
24 Dash, L Service 1 5 4 33 4 5 1 42 8 2 48 123 84.83
25 Drummond, B Service 4 1 5 34 5 4 0 41 8 2 48 123 84.83
26 Hutchison, J Service 2 4 4 34 6 1 3 40 6 4 46 120 82.76
27 Clarke, D Service 3 7 0 43 2 4 3 32 5 5 45 120 82.76
28 Page, S Service 1 3 6 29 5 3 2 41 8 2 48 118 81.38
29 Gunning, D Service 3 5 2 39 2 7 0 38 5 4 41 118 81.38
30 Ellis, G Service 6 4 0 46 2 5 1 32 1 7 33 111 76.55
31 Gignal, M Service 0 8 0 32 1 7 1 35 5 4 41 108 74.48
32 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 2 2 6 30 1 5 4 33 3 7 43 106 73.10
33 Mcaree, J Service 0 0 9 18 3 5 2 39 7 3 47 104 71.72
34 Boyd, H Service 0 8 1 34 0 5 3 26 4 6 44 104 71.72
35 Marks, J Service 2 7 1 40 2 3 3 28 0 8 32 100 68.97
36 Macneice, J Service 1 4 4 29 1 5 1 27 4 4 36 92 63.45
37 Vizard, A Service 1 2 6 25 2 4 2 30 4 4 36 91 62.76
38 Collins, R Service 1 1 8 25 2 3 4 30 2 6 34 89 61.38
39 Littler, A Service 0 4 6 28 0 3 3 18 4 5 40 86 59.31
40 Williams, T Service 0 4 5 26 2 3 2 26 5 2 33 85 58.62
41 Morgan-Hosey, B Service 3 4 2 35 0 5 3 26 0 6 24 85 58.62
42 Salter, W Service 1 7 2 37 1 1 4 17 0 6 24 78 53.79
43 Gignal, H Service 0 3 3 18 3 2 3 29 0 6 24 71 48.97
44 Gray, J Service 0 0 5 10 0 1 2 8 1 4 21 39 26.90

Ties will be counted back in the order Stage 2, Stage 3, Stage 1



17 Apr 2021 AM The Roupell Match

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Match
Position Name Class 1 Total 1 Total 1 Total 1 Total Total Points

1 Hayes, T Historic 28 0 0 28 28 0 0 28 20 0 20 16 0 16 92 100.00
2 Davies, H Historic 24 0 0 24 28 0 0 28 12 0 12 4 0 4 68 73.91
3 Winning, K Historic 20 0 0 20 12 0 0 12 16 0 16 4 0 4 52 56.52
4 Foreman, J Historic 4 0 0 4 24 0 0 24 8 0 8 12 0 12 48 52.17
5 Florance, A Historic 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 12 0 12 4 0 4 36 39.13
6 Jennings, A Historic 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 20 21.74
7 Standage, M Historic 4 0 0 4 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 4 0 4 16 17.39
8 Rigby, M Historic 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 8 0 8 0 0 0 12 13.04
9 Ling, N Historic 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 12 13.04
1 England, R Iron 16 0 0 16 20 0 0 20 32 0 32 8 0 8 76 100.00
2 Stone, M Iron 16 0 0 16 28 0 0 28 12 0 12 16 0 16 72 94.74
3 Daysh, W Iron 20 0 0 20 28 0 0 28 12 0 12 12 0 12 72 94.74
1 Gilfedder, G Practical 36 0 0 36 40 0 0 40 40 0 40 24 0 24 140 100.00
2 Ellis, W Practical 36 0 0 36 40 0 0 40 24 0 24 28 0 28 128 91.43
3 Camp, M Practical 36 0 0 36 32 0 0 32 40 0 40 16 0 16 124 88.57
4 St Aubyn, N Practical 40 0 0 40 40 0 0 40 28 0 28 16 0 16 124 88.57
5 Greenall, V Practical 36 0 0 36 32 0 0 32 36 0 36 16 0 16 120 85.71
6 Morgan-Hosey, J Practical 32 0 0 32 40 0 0 40 32 0 32 16 0 16 120 85.71
7 Cooke, F Practical 40 0 0 40 36 0 0 36 28 0 28 16 0 16 120 85.71
8 Shaw, I Practical 36 0 0 36 40 0 0 40 28 0 28 16 0 16 120 85.71
9 Dunn, O Practical 32 0 0 32 40 0 0 40 24 0 24 20 0 20 116 82.86

10 Hudson, C Practical 36 0 0 36 36 0 0 36 28 0 28 16 0 16 116 82.86
11 Chapple, B Practical 36 0 0 36 40 0 0 40 20 0 20 16 0 16 112 80.00
12 Hamilton, A Practical 36 0 0 36 40 0 0 40 20 0 20 16 0 16 112 80.00
13 Blackwell, M Practical 32 0 0 32 36 0 0 36 32 0 32 12 0 12 112 80.00
14 Ford, J Practical 32 0 0 32 28 0 0 28 24 0 24 24 0 24 108 77.14
15 Morrow, D Practical 36 0 0 36 40 0 0 40 12 0 12 20 0 20 108 77.14
16 Stevens, R Practical 28 0 0 28 36 0 0 36 28 0 28 16 0 16 108 77.14
17 Fenner, D Practical 28 0 0 28 32 0 0 32 24 0 24 16 0 16 100 71.43
18 Handley, E Practical 40 0 0 40 40 0 0 40 16 0 16 4 0 4 100 71.43
19 Morris, R Practical 28 0 0 28 32 0 0 32 20 0 20 16 0 16 96 68.57
20 Whiting, A Practical 36 0 0 36 32 0 0 32 12 0 12 16 0 16 96 68.57
21 Cowley, D Practical 32 0 0 32 40 0 0 40 8 0 8 16 0 16 96 68.57
22 Greenall, M Practical 12 0 0 12 40 0 0 40 32 0 32 12 0 12 96 68.57
23 Matthews, M Practical 32 0 0 32 36 0 0 36 4 0 4 20 0 20 92 65.71
24 Stead, G Practical 24 0 0 24 32 0 0 32 20 0 20 16 0 16 92 65.71
25 Beasley, J Practical 32 0 0 32 28 0 0 28 16 0 16 16 0 16 92 65.71
26 Dougan, M Practical 32 0 0 32 40 0 0 40 8 0 8 12 0 12 92 65.71
27 Monk, S Practical 24 0 0 24 36 0 0 36 24 0 24 8 0 8 92 65.71
28 Camp, D Practical 36 0 0 36 28 0 0 28 24 0 24 4 0 4 92 65.71
29 Harris, S Practical 24 0 0 24 28 0 0 28 16 0 16 20 0 20 88 62.86
30 Fox, G Practical 24 0 0 24 24 0 0 24 24 0 24 16 0 16 88 62.86
31 Sheldon, S Practical 28 0 0 28 36 0 0 36 20 0 20 4 0 4 88 62.86
32 Chilvers, C Practical 20 0 0 20 24 0 0 24 12 0 12 28 0 28 84 60.00
33 Madden, M Practical 12 0 0 12 28 0 0 28 28 0 28 12 0 12 80 57.14
34 Rice, T Practical 28 0 0 28 20 0 0 20 20 0 20 12 0 12 80 57.14
35 Mcilwaine, B Practical 16 0 0 16 28 0 0 28 28 0 28 8 0 8 80 57.14
36 Dreyer, A Practical 32 0 0 32 24 0 0 24 8 0 8 12 0 12 76 54.29
37 Jary, V Practical 20 0 0 20 32 0 0 32 20 0 20 4 0 4 76 54.29
38 Rowlands, J Practical 32 0 0 32 40 0 0 40 4 0 4 0 0 0 76 54.29
39 East, S Practical 16 0 0 16 24 0 0 24 16 0 16 16 0 16 72 51.43
40 Brown, M Practical 16 0 0 16 20 0 0 20 16 0 16 16 0 16 68 48.57
41 Annan, M Practical 24 0 0 24 24 0 0 24 12 0 12 8 0 8 68 48.57
42 Rea, I Practical 24 0 0 24 16 0 0 16 12 0 12 12 0 12 64 45.71
43 Robson, K Practical 24 0 0 24 24 0 0 24 4 0 4 8 0 8 60 42.86
44 Cookson, C Practical 20 0 0 20 12 0 0 12 12 0 12 8 0 8 52 37.14
45 Collins, L Practical 16 0 0 16 16 0 0 16 8 0 8 0 0 0 40 28.57
46 Quigley, R Practical 8 0 0 8 28 0 0 28 4 0 4 0 0 0 40 28.57
47 Eden, R Practical 8 0 0 8 16 0 0 16 0 0 0 12 0 12 36 25.71
48 Jolliffe, S Practical 4 0 0 4 20 0 0 20 4 0 4 4 0 4 32 22.86
49 White, D Practical 12 0 0 12 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 12 0 12 28 20.00
50 Mcaleese, P Practical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 12 8.57
63 0.00
1 Chapman, A Service 40 0 0 40 40 0 0 40 40 0 40 32 0 32 152 100.00
2 Wade, R Service 40 0 0 40 40 0 0 40 40 0 40 28 0 28 148 97.37
3 Radcliffe, P Service 32 0 0 32 40 0 0 40 40 0 40 32 0 32 144 94.74
4 Cottrell, P Service 40 0 0 40 36 0 0 36 36 0 36 28 0 28 140 92.11



5 Vale, C Service 36 0 0 36 40 0 0 40 40 0 40 24 0 24 140 92.11
6 Page, S Service 40 0 0 40 40 0 0 40 32 0 32 20 0 20 132 86.84
7 Waters, A Service 36 0 0 36 32 0 0 32 28 0 28 32 0 32 128 84.21
8 Drummond, B Service 32 0 0 32 40 0 0 40 28 0 28 28 0 28 128 84.21
9 Mumford, P Service 28 0 0 28 28 0 0 28 40 0 40 28 0 28 124 81.58

10 Burton, A Service 28 0 0 28 36 0 0 36 36 0 36 24 0 24 124 81.58
11 Atraghji, D Service 36 0 0 36 32 0 0 32 32 0 32 24 0 24 124 81.58
12 Boreham, B Service 40 0 0 40 40 0 0 40 28 0 28 16 0 16 124 81.58
13 Gunn, S Service 24 0 0 24 40 0 0 40 28 0 28 28 0 28 120 78.95
14 Cooper, S Service 24 0 0 24 36 0 0 36 28 0 28 28 0 28 116 76.32
15 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 32 0 0 32 32 0 0 32 28 0 28 24 0 24 116 76.32
16 Slinn, P Service 24 0 0 24 32 0 0 32 28 0 28 28 0 28 112 73.68
17 Defreitas, A Service 28 0 0 28 36 0 0 36 20 0 20 28 0 28 112 73.68
18 Tasker, P Service 28 0 0 28 40 0 0 40 28 0 28 16 0 16 112 73.68
19 Devlin, S Service 28 0 0 28 36 0 0 36 36 0 36 12 0 12 112 73.68
20 Bailey, P Service 28 0 0 28 36 0 0 36 24 0 24 20 0 20 108 71.05
21 Sanderson, D Service 36 0 0 36 32 0 0 32 24 0 24 16 0 16 108 71.05
22 Bentley, P Service 20 0 0 20 36 0 0 36 40 0 40 12 0 12 108 71.05
23 Clarke, D Service 36 0 0 36 40 0 0 40 32 0 32 0 0 0 108 71.05
24 Taylor-Brookes, R Service 24 0 0 24 32 0 0 32 20 0 20 28 0 28 104 68.42
25 Thomas, E Service 28 0 0 28 24 0 0 24 28 0 28 24 0 24 104 68.42
26 Ellis, G Service 28 0 0 28 32 0 0 32 28 0 28 16 0 16 104 68.42
27 Kennerley, T Service 24 0 0 24 40 0 0 40 32 0 32 8 0 8 104 68.42
28 Wheeler, R Service 32 0 0 32 36 0 0 36 20 0 20 12 0 12 100 65.79
29 Hutchison, J Service 32 0 0 32 36 0 0 36 12 0 12 12 0 12 92 60.53
30 Greenaway, N Service 12 0 0 12 28 0 0 28 24 0 24 24 0 24 88 57.89
31 Brown, B Service 28 0 0 28 28 0 0 28 20 0 20 12 0 12 88 57.89
32 Ambler, J Service 24 0 0 24 32 0 0 32 20 0 20 12 0 12 88 57.89
33 Vizard, A Service 20 0 0 20 20 0 0 20 28 0 28 16 0 16 84 55.26
34 Gunning, D Service 24 0 0 24 32 0 0 32 16 0 16 12 0 12 84 55.26
35 Boswell, D Service 24 0 0 24 28 0 0 28 12 0 12 12 0 12 76 50.00
36 Cross, D Service 16 0 0 16 20 0 0 20 24 0 24 12 0 12 72 47.37
37 Graham, F Service 24 0 0 24 24 0 0 24 0 0 0 20 0 20 68 44.74
38 Eeles, T Service 20 0 0 20 28 0 0 28 4 0 4 16 0 16 68 44.74
39 Collins, R Service 16 0 0 16 16 0 0 16 24 0 24 12 0 12 68 44.74
40 Morgan-Hosey, B Service 20 0 0 20 24 0 0 24 12 0 12 12 0 12 68 44.74
41 Pritchard, R Service 8 0 0 8 32 0 0 32 24 0 24 4 0 4 68 44.74
42 Holt, D Service 20 0 0 20 28 0 0 28 16 0 16 4 0 4 68 44.74
43 Bennington, N Service 16 0 0 16 20 0 0 20 12 0 12 16 0 16 64 42.11
44 Plant, E Service 8 0 0 8 16 0 0 16 32 0 32 8 0 8 64 42.11
45 Marshall, R Service 16 0 0 16 24 0 0 24 4 0 4 12 0 12 56 36.84
46 Salter, W Service 12 0 0 12 24 0 0 24 12 0 12 4 0 4 52 34.21
47 Pasquier, W Service 16 0 0 16 24 0 0 24 8 0 8 0 0 0 48 31.58
48 Williams, T Service 12 0 0 12 20 0 0 20 4 0 4 8 0 8 44 28.95
49 Hazlehurst, C Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 20 13.16
50 Moses, A Service 8 0 0 8 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 0 4 20 13.16

Ties counted back in order P4, P3, P1 & P2



17 Apr 2021 PM The Roberts Match

Stage 1 
(1a & 1b) Stage 3 Match

Position Name Class Total Total Total Points

1 Hayes, T Historic 28 24 52 100.00
2 Winning, K Historic 28 20 48 92.31
3 Davies, H Historic 20 20 40 76.92
4 Ling, N Historic 8 16 24 46.15
5 Jennings, A Historic 8 12 20 38.46
6 Foreman, J Historic 16 4 20 38.46
7 Standage, M Historic 12 4 16 30.77
8 Florance, A Historic 0 4 4 7.69
9 Rigby, M Historic 0 4 4 7.69
1 England, R Iron 32 32 64 100.00
2 Daysh, W Iron 8 16 24 37.50
3 Stone, M Iron 12 8 20 31.25
1 Shaw, I Practical 76 36 112 100.00
2 Cooke, F Practical 72 36 108 96.43
3 Dunn, O Practical 80 28 108 96.43
4 Sheldon, S Practical 64 40 104 92.86
5 Greenall, M Practical 64 40 104 92.86
6 Morgan-Hosey, J Practical 64 40 104 92.86
7 Hudson, C Practical 68 36 104 92.86
8 Morrow, D Practical 68 36 104 92.86
9 Blackwell, M Practical 76 28 104 92.86

10 Camp, D Practical 72 28 100 89.29
11 Camp, M Practical 76 24 100 89.29
12 Annan, M Practical 80 16 96 85.71
13 Chilvers, C Practical 60 32 92 82.14
14 St Aubyn, N Practical 68 24 92 82.14
15 Gilfedder, G Practical 68 24 92 82.14
16 Whiting, A Practical 72 20 92 82.14
17 Ellis, W Practical 56 32 88 78.57
18 Rice, T Practical 60 28 88 78.57
19 Matthews, M Practical 64 24 88 78.57
20 Greenall, V Practical 68 12 80 71.43
21 Hamilton, A Practical 60 16 76 67.86
22 Stevens, R Practical 40 32 72 64.29
23 East, S Practical 44 28 72 64.29
24 Stead, G Practical 48 24 72 64.29
25 Rea, I Practical 48 24 72 64.29
26 Dougan, M Practical 52 20 72 64.29
27 Beasley, J Practical 44 24 68 60.71
28 Fenner, D Practical 48 20 68 60.71
29 Madden, M Practical 56 12 68 60.71
30 Brown, M Practical 56 12 68 60.71



31 Harris, S Practical 44 20 64 57.14
32 Mcaleese, P Practical 48 16 64 57.14
33 Rowlands, J Practical 36 20 56 50.00
34 Cowley, D Practical 40 16 56 50.00
35 Handley, E Practical 44 12 56 50.00
36 Mcilwaine, B Practical 44 12 56 50.00
37 Collins, L Practical 28 24 52 46.43
38 Monk, S Practical 28 24 52 46.43
39 Dreyer, A Practical 36 16 52 46.43
40 Fox, G Practical 40 12 52 46.43
41 Ford, J Practical 36 12 48 42.86
42 Quigley, R Practical 36 4 40 35.71
43 Cookson, C Practical 36 0 36 32.14
44 Jary, V Practical 4 20 24 21.43
45 Morris, R Practical 12 12 24 21.43
46 Eden, R Practical 8 12 20 17.86
47 Jolliffe, S Practical 12 8 20 17.86
48 White, D Practical 4 0 4 3.57
63 0.00
1 Cottrell, P Service 80 40 120 100.00
2 Bailey, P Service 76 40 116 96.67
3 Gunn, S Service 80 36 116 96.67
4 Wade, R Service 80 36 116 96.67
5 Chapman, A Service 72 40 112 93.33
6 Boreham, B Service 80 28 108 90.00
7 Defreitas, A Service 68 36 104 86.67
8 Vale, C Service 72 32 104 86.67
9 Greenaway, N Service 60 40 100 83.33

10 Radcliffe, P Service 72 28 100 83.33
11 Burton, A Service 72 28 100 83.33
12 Gadd-Chapman, E Service 62 36 98 81.67
13 Drummond, B Service 56 40 96 80.00
14 Page, S Service 64 32 96 80.00
15 Thomas, E Service 56 36 92 76.67
16 Waters, A Service 52 36 88 73.33
17 Sanderson, D Service 60 28 88 73.33
18 Slinn, P Service 72 16 88 73.33
19 Atraghji, D Service 48 36 84 70.00
20 Taylor-Brookes, R Service 48 36 84 70.00
21 Pritchard, R Service 64 20 84 70.00
22 Tasker, P Service 48 32 80 66.67
23 Bennington, N Service 52 28 80 66.67
24 Clarke, D Service 40 36 76 63.33
25 Devlin, S Service 48 28 76 63.33
26 Morgan-Hosey, B Service 40 32 72 60.00
27 Hutchison, J Service 40 32 72 60.00
28 Gunning, D Service 32 36 68 56.67
29 Cooper, S Service 40 28 68 56.67



30 Wheeler, R Service 44 24 68 56.67
31 Kennerley, T Service 56 12 68 56.67
32 Mumford, P Service 44 20 64 53.33
33 Marshall, R Service 48 16 64 53.33
34 Brown, B Service 28 32 60 50.00
35 Graham, F Service 20 36 56 46.67
36 Ellis, G Service 28 28 56 46.67
37 Pasquier, W Service 24 28 52 43.33
38 Holt, D Service 32 20 52 43.33
39 Ambler, J Service 40 12 52 43.33
40 Collins, R Service 24 20 44 36.67
41 Boswell, D Service 28 16 44 36.67
42 Vizard, A Service 8 32 40 33.33
43 Cross, D Service 28 12 40 33.33
44 Salter, W Service 12 20 32 26.67
45 Williams, T Service 16 12 28 23.33
46 Eeles, T Service 4 20 24 20.00
47 Hazlehurst, C Service 0 4 4 3.33


